2023 Downtown Soil Disposal Project (#8371570)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 02/22/2023 10:00 AM CST

					1		RC Pavers LLC/Ron		Integrity Grading and					
					Francis Melvin, Inc.		Christiansen Trucking Inc.		Excavating, Inc.		RiverView Construction Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid														
		Concrete Removal/Stockpile - Column												
1	204.0196.S	Footing/Foundation	Each	72	\$31.00	\$2,232.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$437.50	\$31,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$91,800.00
2	204.0197.S	Concrete Removal/Stockpile - Foundation Wall/Footing	Ln Ft	1510	\$2.74	\$4,137.40	\$2.00	\$3,020.00	\$25.00	\$37,750.00	\$32.50	\$49,075.00	\$22.00	\$33,220.00
3	205.0600.S	Contaminated Soil Excavation/Hauling	Ton	15300	\$8.32	\$127,296.00	\$15.30	\$234,090.00	\$10.00	\$153,000.00	\$15.25	\$233,325.00	\$12.65	\$193,545.00
4	205.0700.S	Stockpile Contaminated Soil Onsite	CY	3000	\$3.36	\$10,080.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$7.50	\$22,500.00	\$6.89	\$20,670.00
5	205.0750.S	Stockpile Clean Soil Onsite	CY	3500	\$3.36	\$11,760.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.75	\$20,125.00	\$6.89	\$24,115.00
Part II - Alternate														
		Contaminated Soil Excavation/Hauling (Lincoln County												
6	205.0600.S	Landfill)	Ton	15300	\$11.09	\$169,677.00	\$19.69	\$301,257.00	\$13.65	\$208,845.00	\$18.25	\$279,225.00	\$12.90	\$197,370.00
	Base Bid Total:					\$155,505.40		\$263,460.00		\$278,150.00		\$356,525.00		\$363,350.00

2023 Downtown Soil Disposal Project (#8371570)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 02/22/2023 10:00 AM CST

					Minocqua	Grading LLC	Woller Excavating LLC		A-1 Excavating LLC				
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension			
Base Bid													
		Concrete Removal/Stockpile - Column											
1	204.0196.S	Footing/Foundation	Each	72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$339.04	\$24,410.88	\$500.00	\$36,000.00			
2	204.0197.S	Concrete Removal/Stockpile - Foundation Wall/Footing	Ln Ft	1510	\$55.56	\$83,895.60	\$17.08	\$25,790.80	\$20.00	\$30,200.00			
3	205.0600.S	Contaminated Soil Excavation/Hauling	Ton	15300	\$16.00	\$244,800.00	\$18.73	\$286,569.00	\$18.00	\$275,400.00			
4	205.0700.S	Stockpile Contaminated Soil Onsite	CY	3000	\$7.50	\$22,500.00	\$9.03	\$27,090.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00			
5	205.0750.S	Stockpile Clean Soil Onsite	CY	3500	\$7.50	\$26,250.00	\$8.04	\$28,140.00	\$11.00	\$38,500.00			
Part II - Alternate													
		Contaminated Soil Excavation/Hauling (Lincoln County											
6	205.0600.S	Landfill)	Ton	15300	\$16.00	\$244,800.00	\$25.32	\$387,396.00	\$20.00	\$306,000.00			
			id Total:		\$384,645.60		\$392,000.68		\$413,100.00				